We  allocated  the  fair  value  of  the  purchase  consideration  to  the  tangible  assets,  liabilities  and  intangible  assets  acquired,  including  in-process  research  and
development,  or  IPR&D,  generally  based  on  their  estimated  fair  values.  The  excess  purchase  price  over  those  fair  values  is  recorded  as  goodwill.  IPR&D  is  initially
capitalized  at  fair  value  as  an  intangible  asset  with  an  indefinite  life  and  assessed  for  impairment  thereafter.  When  an  IPR&D  project  is  completed,  the  IPR&D  is
reclassified as an amortizable purchased intangible asset and amortized over the asset’s estimated useful life.  Our valuation assumptions of acquired assets and assumed
liabilities require significant estimates, especially with respect to intangible assets. Our preliminary allocation of the purchase price of Oclaro, based on the estimated fair
values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of the acquisition date, is as follows (in millions):

 Purchase Price Allocation

Previously Reported
December 10, 2018

(Provisional)
Measurement Period

Adjustments
As Adjusted

June 29, 2019

Cash and cash equivalents $ 345.0 $ — $ 345.0
Accounts receivable, net 68.0 — 68.0
Inventories 153.2 1.8 155.0
Prepayments and other current assets 33.7 — 33.7
Property, plant and equipment, net 128.6 6.1 134.7
Intangibles 444.0 — 444.0
Deferred income tax asset 54.1 (11.5) 42.6
Other non-current assets 16.6 — 16.6
Accounts payable (57.8) — (57.8)
Accrued payroll and related expenses (11.4) — (11.4)
Accrued expenses (8.3) — (8.3)
Other current liabilities (8.1) 2.0 (6.1)
Deferred tax liability (55.8) (20.0) (75.8)
Other non-current liabilities (10.3) (2.6) (12.9)
Goodwill 333.4 24.2 357.6

Total purchase price $ 1,424.9 $ — $ 1,424.9

The provisional amounts presented in the table above pertained to the preliminary purchase price allocation reported in our Form 10-Q for the quarter ended December
29, 2018. The measurement period adjustments were primarily related to the sale of several product lines within our Datacom business based in Sagamihara, Japan and the
transfer of related employees to Cambridge Industries Group (“CIG”). This business was acquired on December 10, 2018 as part of the acquisition of Oclaro. These assets
and liabilities were recorded at fair value less cost to sell and the adjustments to fair value were recorded as measurement period adjustments. The measurement period